

Prevent • Promote • Protect

Environmental Health Division 1675 W. Garden of the Gods Road Suite 2044 Colorado Springs, CO 80907 (719) 578-3199 phone (719) 578-3188 fax www.elpasocountyhealth.org

Arrowhead Mobile Home Park, AASI-18-005

Please accept the following comments from El Paso County Public Health for the project referenced above:

- Arrowhead Mobile Home Park has been issued a Notice of Violation/Cease and Desist Order by the Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for their existing, unapproved wastewater disposal basins. El Paso County Public Health supports the construction of a lift station and connection to the Cherokee Metropolitan District Wastewater Reclamation Facility where wastewater will be treated to approved parameters before discharge.
- The construction of the lift station and service line must meet the design criteria of the Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment, Water Quality Control Division.

Mike McCarthy, R.E.H.S. El Paso County Public Health Environmental Health Division 719.575.8602 mikemccarthy@elpasoco.com 06Nov2018